

RELEASE TO AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE WEDNESDAY, 27 NOVEMBER 2019

BRISBANE FLOODS CLASS ACTION (WIVENHOE DAM) UPDATE

Summary

- IMF announces that the Supreme Court of New South Wales has confirmed that it will deliver its judgment in relation to the Brisbane Floods Class Action on Friday, 29 November 2019 at 10am AEDT.
- IMF will apply for a trading halt from the commencement of trading on Friday, 29 November 2019 to allow the necessary time to assess the judgment prior to providing an update to the market.

Brisbane Floods Class Action (Wivenhoe Dam)

IMF Bentham Limited (**IMF**) announces that the Supreme Court of New South Wales (**Court**) is due to deliver judgment in the Brisbane Floods Class Action on Friday, 29 November 2019 at 10am AEDT.

Following consultation with ASX, IMF will request a trading halt from the commencement of trading on Friday, 29 November 2019. The trading halt will allow sufficient time for IMF to assess the decision of the Court and determine its implications, whether positive or negative, for IMF. Having made this determination, IMF will provide an update to the market.

IMF background

Following the merger of the IMF and Omni Bridgeway operations in November 2019, the combined group is a global leader in dispute resolution finance, with expertise in civil and common law legal and recovery systems, and operations spanning Asia, Australia, Canada, Europe, the Middle East, the UK and the US. IMF and Omni Bridgeway have built their reputations as trusted providers of funding solutions and together offer end-to-end dispute finance from case inception through to post-judgment enforcement and recovery.

Jeremy Sambrook Company Secretary

Media/Further information: Marella Gibson

IMF Bentham Limited +61 2 8223 3517

IMF#3839759v5